Infrared Assemblies
Wide Gap Transmissive Sensor HOA1888 Series
Honeywell Sensing and Control
FEATURES
• Choice of phototransistor or
photodarlington output
• Visible ambient light and dust
protective filter

on 50% Recycled Paper      www.honeywell.com/sensing
006455-1-EN   IL50   GLO   1298   Printed in USA
ORDER GUIDE
Catalog Listing Description
HOA1888-011 Wide Gap Transmissive Sensor, Phototransistor
HOA1888-013 Wide Gap Transmissive Sensor, Photodarlington
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS mm (in.) (for reference only)
35 (1.378)
12 (.472)11,5 (.453)
12 (.472)
5,5 (.216)
29 ± .1 (1.142)
19,4 (.764)
2x 7,8 ±.1 (.307)
3 (.118)
3,8 ± .1 (.150)
3 (.118)
13 (.512)
10 (.394) OPTICAL C 0,7 (.027)
3,8 (.150) OPTICAL CL
6,9 (.271)
4,4 (.173) 3,3 (.13) 5X
1,4 (.055)
2,8 (.110)
3,6 (.142)
3
42,54 (.100)
1
2
LEADS:
1. ANODE
2. CATHODE
3. EMITTER
4. COLLECTOR
L
RECOMMENDED PCB MOUNTING HOLE
DIMENSIONS mm (in.)
29 (1.142)
(2X) 19,4 (.764)(2x) 4,8 (.189)
2,
54
 (
.1
00
)
(2
X
)
(5X) 1,0 (.04) dia. (2X) 2,8 (.110) dia.
WARRANTY/REMEDY
Honeywell warrants goods of its manufacture as
being free of defective material and faulty
workmanship.  Contact your local sales office for
warranty information.  If warranted goods are
returned to Honeywell during that period of
coverage, Honeywell will repair or replace without
charge those items it finds defective.  The foregoing
is Buyer’s sole remedy and is in lieu of all other
warranties, expressed or implied, including
those of merchantability and fitness for a
particular purpose.
While we provide application assistance,
personally, through our literature, and through the
Honeywell website, it is up to the customer to
determine the suitability of the product in the
application.
Specifications may change at any time without
notice.  The information we supply is believed to be
accurate and reliable as of this printing.  However,
we assume no responsibility for its use.
SALES AND SERVICE
MICRO SWITCH Sensing and Control serves its
customers through a worldwide network of sales